Document 2008 2603

Book 2008 Page 2603 Type 03 002 Pages 2 Date 8/26/2008 Time 2:16 PM Rec Amt \$12.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 INDX

INDX ANNO SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON IOWA

CHEK

©THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 106 - May 2006	James E. Van Wo		FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER
Return To: James E. Van Werder	n, 1009 Main Street, PO	Box 99, Adel, IA	50003, (515) 993-4545
Preparer: James E. Van Werden, 1009 Main Street, PO Box 99, Adel, IA 50003, (515) 993-4545			
Taxpayer: Daniel L'Estrange, 1692 Upland Trail, Prole, IA 50229			
	QUIT CLAIM	DEED	
For the consideration of \underline{O}	ne	Dollar(s) and	d other valuable consideration,
<u>John Mennenga</u> and <u>Jenni</u>	fer Conner-Mennenga	. husband and	wife
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	do hereby
Quit Claim to <u>Daniel L'Estrange</u>			
and sinks sixty in a section of the	and decree at the Green Co.	:	all
our right, title, interest, estate, clain County, lowa:	n and demand in the follow	ing real estate in	Madison
See 1 in Addendum			
	at		
Consideration less than \$50	x0. ⁻		
		of dower, homestea	ad and distributive share in and
to the real estate. Words and phr			
singular or plural number, and as m	nasculine or feminine gende	er, according to the o	context.
			W/ 30 2005
		Dated: _/	1/ay 00, 200x
* .		Jahn 1	Nenneus .
_	(Grantor)	John Menneng	ga (Graintor)
		1/2 1	() 0/2
	(Ct)	Physical	Char-Injeaninga
	(Grantor)	Yennifer Conn	er-Mennenga (Grantor)
<u> </u>			4. N
STATE OF IOWA	, COUNTY OF POLK		**************************************
This instrument was acknowledged			by John Mennenga and
Jennifer Conner-Mennenga, hu		1	
			50 7 4 112
		Janes	L. Cachowski
			, Notary Public
		STANK OF E	JANA L. ZARKOWSKI COMMISSION NO. 750205 MY COMMISSION EIPIRES DECEMBER 4, 2010
		(This form of acknow	edoment for individual grantor(s) only)

Addendum

1. Beginning at a point Thirteen (13) feet West of the Northwest Corner of the Southwest Quarter (1/4) of the Southeast Quarter (1/4) of Section Four (4), Township Seventy-six (76) North, Range Twenty-six (26) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa, thence East 190 feet, thence South 11°59' West, 734.5 feet, thence North 78°01' West 405 feet, thence Northeasterly along the center line of the present road to the point of beginning, and containing five (5) acres more or less